Class 4

Brushware

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

04-01 BRUSHES AND BROOMS FOR CLEANING

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Not including clothes brushes (Cl. 04-02).

ID No.

100408

100407

100414

100404

100410

100409

100416

100420

100419

100411

100417

100412

100415

100418

100405

100413

100403

100406

Indication

Absorbent brushes

Attachments for affixing brushes to their handles
Broom handles

Brooms

Brushes for cleaning bottles

Cleaning brushes

Crumb brushes

Devices with brushes for cleaning spectacles
Dishwashing brushes

Dusting brushes

Feather dusters

Furniture dusters with handle

Handles for cleaning brushes

Lavatory brushes

Mops

Scouring brushes

Scrubbing brushes, long-handled

Whisks

04-02 TOILET BRUSHES, CLOTHES BRUSHES AND SHOE BRUSHES

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
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b. "Toilet brushes" means brushes for corporal use, for example, for the hair, nails or teeth.
c. Not including electric toothbrushes [appliances] (Cl. 28-03).

ID No. Indication
100435 Bristles for toothbrushes
100431 Brushes for electric toothbrushes
100426 Clothes brushes
100428 Cosmetic brushes
100422 Hair brushes
100430 Handles for clothes brushes
100429 Handles for toilet brushes
100432 Interdental brushes
100434 Mascara brushes
105137 Nail art brushes
100427 Nail brushes
100421 Shaving brushes
100425 Shoe brushes
100424 Toilet brushes
100433 Toothbrush heads
100423 Toothbrushes

04-03 BRUSHES FOR MACHINES

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. "Brushes for machines" means brushes incorporated in machines or in special vehicles.

ID No. Indication

100436 Brushes for machines

04-04 PAINTBRUSHES, BRUSHES FOR USE IN COOKING

ID No. Indication

100438 Brushes used in cooking
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100440 Handles for brushes used in cooking
100439 Paintbrush handles
100437 Paintbrushes

04-99 MISCELLANEOUS
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