LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14th Edition List of Goods in Class Order

Class 4

Brushware

04-01 BRUSHES AND BROOMS FOR CLEANING

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Not including clothes brushes (Cl. 04-02).

ID No.	Indication
100408	Absorbent brushes
100407	Attachments for affixing brushes to their handles
100414	Broom handles
100404	Brooms
100410	Brushes for cleaning bottles
100409	Cleaning brushes
100416	Crumb brushes
100420	Devices with brushes for cleaning spectacles
100419	Dishwashing brushes
100411	Dusting brushes
100417	Feather dusters
100412	Furniture dusters with handle
100415	Handles for cleaning brushes
100418	Lavatory brushes
100405	Mops
100413	Scouring brushes
100403	Scrubbing brushes, long-handled
100406	Whisks

04-02 TOILET BRUSHES, CLOTHES BRUSHES AND SHOE BRUSHES

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14th Edition List of Goods in Class Order

- b. "Toilet brushes" means brushes for corporal use, for example, for the hair, nails or teeth.
- c. Not including electric toothbrushes [appliances] (Cl. 28-03).

ID No.	Indication
100435	Bristles for toothbrushes
100431	Brushes for electric toothbrushes
100426	Clothes brushes
100428	Cosmetic brushes
100422	Hair brushes
100430	Handles for clothes brushes
100429	Handles for toilet brushes
100432	Interdental brushes
100434	Mascara brushes
105137	Nail art brushes
100427	Nail brushes
100421	Shaving brushes
100425	Shoe brushes
100424	Toilet brushes
100433	Toothbrush heads
100423	Toothbrushes

04-03 BRUSHES FOR MACHINES

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. "Brushes for machines" means brushes incorporated in machines or in special vehicles.

ID No.	Indication
100436	Brushes for machines

04-04 PAINTBRUSHES, BRUSHES FOR USE IN COOKING		
ID No.	Indication	
100438	Brushes used in cooking	

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14th Edition List of Goods in Class Order

100440	Handles for brushes used in cooking
100439	Paintbrush handles
100437	Paintbrushes

04-99 MISCELLANEOUS